

SUDARSHAN PHARMA INDUSTRIES LTD

Head Office: 301, Aura Biplex, Premium Retail, Premises, 7, S.V. Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400092.

Date: 16.01.2024

Email: compliance.spil@gmail.com, Website: www.sudarshanpharma.com

Board line: +91-22-4221111/ 42221116 (100 line) CIN: U51496MH2008PLC184997

SPIL/CS/SE/2024-2025/07

To,Listing Operations Department, **BSE Limited,**P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 543828

BSE Trading Symbol: SUDARSHAN

ISIN: INE00TV01015

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI of (Depository and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2023.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject matter, please find attached herewith copy of certificate received from KFIN Technologies Limited., Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depository and Participants) Regulations 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2023.

Kindly take it on your records.

Thanks & Regards,

For Sudarshan Pharma Industries Limited

Mr. Hemal Mehta Chairman & Managing Director



KFIN/SPIL/NSDL/74(5) E/1

Date: 15/01/2024

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended December 31, 2023

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the SUDARSHAN PHARMA INDUSTRIES LTD, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Seema Shetty Asst. Manager

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
SUDARSHAN PHARMA INDUSTRIES LTD
301, 3rd floor, aura Biplex
ABOVE KALYAN JEWELLERS
S V ROAD, BORIVALI (WEST)
MUMBAI
400092



KFIN/SPIL/CDSL/74(5) E/1

Date: 15/01/2024

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LTD REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING, 25TH FLOOR NM JOSHI MARG, LOWER PAREL (EAST) MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended December 31, 2023

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the SUDARSHAN PHARMA INDUSTRIES LTD, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Seema Shetty Asst. Manager

Hutty

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
SUDARSHAN PHARMA INDUSTRIES LTD
301, 3RD FLOOR, AURA BIPLEX
ABOVE KALYAN JEWELLERS
S V ROAD, BORIVALI (WEST)
MUMBAI
400092

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)